Kimley»Horn

February 8, 2016

Ms. Maria Castanon, P.E.
HNTP Corporation

14 Galloping Road,
Round Rock, TX 78681

RE: University Blvd. at CR 110 and Gattis School at Winterfield Traffic Signal Inprovements
Bid Award Recommendation

Dear Ms. Castanon:

Kimley-Horn has reviewed the bids submitted by American Lighting and Signalization, Inc., Austin
Traffic Signal Construction Co, Inc. (ATS) and The Levy Company, LP for the University Blvd. at CR
110 and Gattis School at Winterfield Traffic Signals project on February 3, 2016. Based on bid-
tabulation comparison, Kimley-Horn has determined that ATS is the lowest bidder on the above
mentioned project. A summary of bid comparison is attached.

Kimley-Horn recommends that Williamson County award the contract for the above project to ATS for
$328,802.95, contingent on ATS meeting all other bidding and contracting requirements for the said

project.

Please contact me at (512) 418-4536 or vivek.deshpande@kimley-horn.com should you have any
questions.

4

Sipcerely,

Vivek Deshpande, P.

Attachment: Bid Tabulation Comparison

kimley-horn.com | 10814 Jollyville Road, Avallon IV, Suite 300, Austin, TX 78759 512 418 1771




