R

February 26, 2016

Williamson County — Purchasing Department
901 South Austin Ave.
Georgetown, TX 78626

HNTB Corporation
101 East OId Settlers Blvd. Suite 100
Round Rock, TX 78664

Reference: P243 SW Bypass Driveway Approaches
Solicitation No. 1512-043
Recommendation to Award'Contract

On February 24, 2016, the Williamson County Purchasing department received bids from five
contractors for the SW Bypass Driveway Approaches project. A tabulation of the five (5) responsive
bids and the Engineer’s Estimate is enclosed. The apparent low bidder was Smith Contracting. A
tabulation of the five bids showed no mathematical errors and therefore HDR Engineering, Inc.

recommends that Williamson County award this contract to Smith Contracting.

The low bid received by Smith Contracting is $ 289,981.90 which is 2.8% lower than the Engineer's
Estimate of $ 298,389.10. Both totals include a Force Account line item in the amount of
$15,000.00.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding the award of this construction contract.
Sincerely,

N

HDR Engineering, Inc.
Philip A. Fulton, P.E.

hdrinc.com

TBPE F-754 810 Hesters Crossing, Suite 120, Round Rock, TX 78681-7839
(512) 685-2900



