


I~"ecc i vcd
Rec e iv e d 'RF:cl=tfVED 

MAY 182016
MAY 2 ti 20!SMAY 242016 

.:,: i tl Corporation
WILLIAMSON COUNTY. TEXAS HNTB CorporatIOn ~ ,' I' n (~ '~ cckBY: PSJ: 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 1 ROIJnO Rock 


1 CONTRACTOR. Cox Commercial Construclion 
 Project: 1601~04' 

2. Change Order WOlk limits Sts 17+09.69 to Sta . 72+55.71 Roadway: Bi/l Pic:ke" TrltJI 

3. Type of Change{on federal-aid nw·e)(empl projects): Minor (MajorfMinor) CSJ 
Number; 1601-0"5 

4 Reasons ' _ ___ -'J"K-'---____ (3 Max , In order of importance M Primary first) 


5, Describe the work bein revised: 

TI'IIs Change Order adds Select FHI material to be used in lieu of l imo Treated Subgrade. This change requires adjustments 
to ttHI oarthwork quantltles and deletes the lime related itome from the Contract. 

~-------------------
6. Work to be performed jn accordance with Items: ...:1-,1~0.,-1,,3,,2,,-•.:24.:",7.,,2:;6,,0,,-,_ _ ______________ 

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: "N"I"A'--_______________ _ 

8 New Speclsl P;QVISIOO!3/Specifications ~o the contract are attached: 0 Yes 0 No 

9. New Specia l Provisions to ltem~ No. NiA Speos! Specifica1ior'l liem ~ are attach.ed_ 

Each sIgnatory hereby warrants thai each has Ihe authorily 10 execute this Change Order (CO). 

The COIl1RIC1OI must SIgn the CIIAnoe oroer .tno. Dy rJomp s o.. egree.s 10 WIWII 

.tny (ffIQ ,II cams lor M16tiorMl COtIIpQ'U"OOo'I d:Ie !'o <IllY atY.J ,,« ~hor 
l"II'pertS(lS: 4dt:IifJorwf chil~1 tit rima, owm&MI amproffr; Qr io$6 ()/ 

wmpen~a/i()nM"r&5ult oft IS Ch4lJ98. 

rn"oo'~jl ., {\iii.Date 

By V 

iyped/Printed Name J?1?jI-~ Cjc.tv /full­

iyped/Pr lnted Title S(l. v,p, 

The following Information must b9 provided 

Time Ext #. N/A Days added on thiS CO: °-- ­
Amount added by this change order: ($85,80] 

County Commiss.ioner Preor.ct 1 Date 

o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 
Dale 

County CommissIoner Precinct 2 Date 

N/A o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 
Design Engineer Dale 

, i 
/ / County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 

"'j/zt/77(6 o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 
Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Dale 

N!A o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

~ce::
P' APPROVED 

http:Preor.ct
http:attach.ed
http:72+55.71
http:17+09.69
cdeibler
Rectangle



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 Project # 1601-045

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

0110-6001 Excavation (Roadway) CY $7.00 16248.00 $113,736.00 3,126.00 19,374.00 $135,618.00 $21,882.00
0132-6003 Embankment (Final)(Ord Comp)(Ty B) CY $16.00 19925.00 $318,800.00 (3,123.00) 16,802.00 $268,832.00 ($49,968.00)
0260-6002 Lime (Hydrated Lime)(Slurry) TON $145.00 397.00 $57,565.00 (397.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($57,565.00)
0260-6073 Lime Trt (Subgrade)(8") SY $3.20 30559.00 $97,788.80 (30,559.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($97,788.80)
999-0001 Select Fill (8") SY $6.00 0.00 $0.00 30,559.00 30,559.00 $183,354.00 $183,354.00

TOTALS $587,889.80 $587,804.00 ($85.80)

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Bill Pickett Trail 
Williamson County Project No. 1601-045 

 
Change Order No. 01 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 

This Change Order adds Select Fill material to be used in lieu of Lime Treated 
Subgrade. This change requires adjustments to the earthwork quantities and deletes 
the lime related items from the Contract. Given the existing soft subgrade conditions, 
this substitution creates a more durable subgrade foundation for the pavement section 
and also could reduce the lifecycle costs. The placement of select fill material also could 
shorten the construction duration. The Geotechnical Engineer for the project approved 
this substitution. The material will be obtained from a local Williamson County owned 
stockpile. 
 
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

999-0001 Select Fill (8”) 30,559 SY 
 
 
This Change Order results in a net decrease of $85.80 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $3,806,047.50. The original Contract amount was 
$3,806,133.30.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $85.80 has been 
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 0% net change in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 
















