3 eiler
L ankes

9 _TVMP June 1, 2016

PLANNING ® ENGINEERING ® CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Mark Cissell, PE

HNTB Corporation

101 East Old Settlers Blvd. Suite 100
Round Rock, Tx 78664

RE: RM 2243 at Escalera Parkway and SH 29 at Cedar Hollow right turn improvements

Dear Mr. Cissell:

Seiler Lankes Group has reviewed the bids submitted by Aaron Concrete Contractors, LP, Austin
Engineering Company, Inc., Central Road and Utility, Ltd., Patin Construction LLC, and MA Smith
Contracting Co., Inc. Based on bid tabulation comparison, Seiler Lankes Group has determined that
Aaron Concrete is the lowest bidder on the above mentioned project. A summary of bid comparison
is attached.

Seiler Lankes Group recommends that Williamson County award the contract for the above project
to Aaron Concrete for $355,279.00, contingent on Aaron Concrete meeting all other bidding and
contacting requirements for the said project.

Please contact me at 512.785.8564 or glankes@slg-eng.com should you have any questions.

Sincergly,
f\&g é,/

Gerald Lankes, PE

Seiler Lankes Group, LLC © 901 Round Rock Avenue, Suite C100, Round Rock, Texas 78681 € Firm No. 12670



