Keceived

NOV 1 8 2016

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS ,’ NOV 135 2018

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 = r)i
=)

HN ]’18(@6?%(]2 (ﬂ%n Aaron Concrete Contractors, LLP Project: 1604-067
Round Rock FM 2243 at SH29/RM 2243
2. Change Order Work Limits: Escalera and SH 29 at Cedar Hollow Roadway: RTL's
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

not accounted for in the original plans.

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change Order
provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

N/A

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:
N/A_, Special Specification Item

9. New Special Provisions to {tem_N/A _ No.

N/A

O Yes No

N/A _ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The foIIowing information must be p rovided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Davs added on this CO: N/A
compensation as a result of this change o _ y —_—
Amount added by this change order: ($47,857.16)
THE CONTRAZTOR Date 4/ /w //é
' i 7
By / >
Typed/Printed Name /a&w 4&4,_’/"
Typed/Printed Title 4;:./. ??4{»452—
RECO_M@ENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
H’—%’h—: ﬂ ? 7 //AJA[, L] APPROVED (] REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A U APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Pesign Engineer Date
"I /
.."
l l County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/1 WML g approveD [0  REQUEST APPROVAL
i Program Manager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

N/A

APPROVED

D REQUEST APPROVAL

)2 8)- 2e/€

County Judge

APPROVED

Date



SVX3AL ‘ALNNOD NOSINVITTIM

[tov28872v8) ¥Z'961'2EL$ 01'£50°081$ STV.LOL

(9g°65.°818) PrPT LS 912’ (9g'g5.'8L) 00'000°02$ 00°000°02 00'1$ J0a LNNODOY 30¥04 LOOM-666
{00°695$} 00°0£9$ 00°0£9 (00°695) 00'66L°L$ 00°66L"} 00'1$ 47 () SUMAIN 8 AW AVd LX3 W3 1009-4/9
{00'9.28) 00°0¥Z$ 00°02 {00¢2) 00°915% 00°eY 00°2HS v3 Ol AL ¥MNIN AVd T43d 1009-2.9
(00'91%) 00°08% 0000} (00°02) 00'96$ 00021 08'0$ Fyl (1N 060)(aT1S) .7 (A) | AL DIN 13¥/M INd 3Y 1£9-999

09°12$) 08°v¥6$ 00°L8L'L {00°22) 01'996% 00°80Z'} 08°0% FR (1w 060)(@1S) .7 (M) 1 AL DI 134/M Wd 3Y 20£9-999
rom.mmvw_ 05°8¢Z8 00°€S (00°1€) 00'828$ 00'¥8 0sv$ ER (1w 060)(a1S) Lzt (M) T AL MU AVd T43H 1709999

00°821L$ 00'¥88°1$ 00°Zv6 0068 00°90.°}$ 00°¢58 00238 47 (1w 0601(@1S) .8 (M) | AL MU Avd 143¥ §£09-999
o0°gvL$) 0008 000 (00°2) 00'97L$ 00'C 00°¢.$ AH {LNOO LINQ3S 2 NOISO¥I) YUOM JOHMOVE 0£09-905

00°09$ 007008 0052 00§ 00°0¥2$ 00°02 00°ZLS 41 (3AOWTY) SWVA ¥3 LTI MO0 1109905

00'5615 00°5L.S$ 00'52 00 00°029$ 00702 00°1£$ ER {z AL)YTTIVLSNI) SWVA ¥3L114 MO0 2009-908
{o0000°¢$) 00'0% 000 {00°g) 00°000°¢S 00'S 00°009% AD (N1 $){DNOD) dvadIid 2009-2F
[foo's0z'9¢8) 00'0% 000 {0268) 00°502°9€$ 0L'SS 00°059% NOL v-0VS (31vOIu9OV) NOL 2009-L¥€
(00'66.°23) 0008 000 (oet) 00'S6.'2$ 0y 00°059% NOL 22-9. 9d (LTVHJSY) NOL 1009-Lv¢

06'25V'128 06215688 16902 1621} 00098°L1% 00'v6 00°061$ NOL 2Z-0.9d €-0VS d AL (DS) YINH ¥9-a 0zL9-0ve
{09°622°¢S) 07'051°29$ 82°5¥¢ (zL02) 00°088'59% 00°99¢ 00'081S NOL 22-799d 8 AL (OS) VINH ¥9-a 1109-0¥¢

002528 00°0ZZ°h13 00°0v.'S 00'v8 00°896°01$ 00°959'€ 00'¢$ AS (v AL)(1 70) S13YNV1E NOILNILIH 110S 1009-691
(00°009°¢S) 00°0$ 000 (00°06) 00°009°€$ 00°06 00°07$ oW ONIYILYM FAILYLIOAN 1009-891
log1€48) 00°0$ 000 (00'628°L) 09'Le/$ 00'628'L ov'0$ AS (700oMdw3L) a33s Tia £¥09-¥91

09°€€$ 00°96¥'LS 00°0¥L'¢ 00°b8 ov'Zov'LS 00°959'¢ ov'0$ AS (Av10)(avanu){naad) a33s 1TNa §£09-v91
{o0't$) 00089'11$ 00°026'C {001} 0089118 00'126'Z 00b$ AS 0SdOL ONIOVId ANV ONIHSINYNL £009-091

qhwwmm\q% LSOO Wall ALLLNYND ALILNYND 180D WALl ALIINVND 30RId LINN LINN NOILdINOS3a wayl
{Lonaaaq)
M3AN 10 aav aasIATY ATSNOIATN + TVNIDINO
SWwe)| oenuod g 31gvl
31vY ATHNOH 3LV ATHNOH HO8V1
3O0}G Ojul pade|d S|EUSIBI\ PUB YIOAA JUNOODY 82i04 'Y 319V.L
190-7091  #399foid 2 HIFGUNN ¥3AHO0 FONVYHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resuiting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
B6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Right Turn Lanes along SH 29 at Cedar Hollow
and along RM 2243 at Escalera Parkway

Williamson County Project No. 1604-067

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change
This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in
the original plans.
This Change Order results in a net decrease of $47,857.16 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $307,421.84. The original Contract amount was
$355,279.00, resulting in a 13.5% net decrease in the Contract cost. No additional days
will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



