APR 2 ¢ 2016

APR 26 :
1 pS
NTB Cor WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS A

Round CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

1. CONTRACTOR: Smith Contracting Co. Inc. Project: 1510-019

IH 35 NBFR
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 232+77  to Sta. 237+45 Roadway: Driveway
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable) (ltem 9). This
Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract Quantities on the project as a result of addressing
field conditions not accounted for in the original plans.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: see attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: n/a

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: [0 Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _ No. _N/A , Special Specification Item _ N/A__ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The foIIowmg information must be prowded

any and alf claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
lcompensation as a result of this change e —_— e

Amount added by this change order: ($33,868.06)
THE CONTRACTOR Date 4-25-16

o Wty oy 2 L1/

Typed/Printed Name Hardin Camp Il VP

Typed/Printed Title VP

IMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

/ ﬂ ' County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
: - ‘//6 O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A | APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
r 4
/,' / 72 p County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
S0 ¥ /27 /501 0 APPROVED O  REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager ,/  / Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

7l - D70 ¥-21¢

-

,Pj/ Pa _County Judge Date

APPROVED



SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM

(Lr'LE6'9L$) GL12E°521LS 91'€S2°Z¥1$ STVLOL

(00°025$) 00°066°9$ 00°99% {00°gs) 00°095°L$ 00°705 00°51$ 41 (1 AL} ¥311N9 % 93N INOD 8009-625
(00°81L¥$) 00°96%°L$ 00'9¢L (00°8¢) 00'v1L6'L$ 00°VLL 00°LLS 41 (Il ALNONOW) g3Nn9 INOD $009-625
(09°671$) 06°€91L$ 00°6¥L (00°9¢1) 0s'cLes 00°582 [INE] 31 (3AOWIY) IONIS TOYLNOI INIWIQIS AN VHOJWEL 6£09-90§
ov'vees) oL'zers 00'6¥L (00°9¢1} 05'928% 00582 06'2$ 41 (TTVLSNI) IDN34 TOULNOID INIWIGIS ANVAIOdWIL 8£09-90S
{00°08.3) 000$ 00°0 (0082} 00'08.$ 00°8. 0001$ AS (3A0WIY) SLIX3 NOLLONYLSNOD $209-905
(00°%10°L$) 00°0% 00°0 (00°82) 00'V10'LS 008 00°€1$ AS (1L ALXTIVLSNI) SLIX3 NOLLINHULSNOD 0209-90S
{00"0523) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°s2) 00'0523 00°52 00013 41 (IAOWTH) SWVA HIL TS ¥O0N 1109-90S
(00°5263) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°52) 00°526% 00'52 00°L$ 41 {Z ALNTTVLSNI) SWYQ ¥31714 MO0 2009-90§
(00°¢£9'23) 00°292'7$ v0°0L (96°21) 00°006'L1$ 00'82 00°5Z¥$ A {NI $)(ONOD) dvddid 200925V
(00°0L¥'¢$) 00°55£'9$ 00'LY (00°22) 00'59.°6% 00°¢9 00°551$ NOL 22-0.9d 2-AL (DS) YWH ¥9-a 0509-0v¢
00'56¢°'L$ 00'55¢'9% 00°LY 00'6 00°096't$ 00°2€ 00°S51$ NOL 22-0.9d 8 9VS O-AL (DS) VIWH ¥9-a 8v09-0vE
0E'vZr's$ 0€'v86°LLS 97°85 9¥'92 00°095'9% 00'2¢ 00°502$ NOL 2Z-¥99d g-AL (DS) YWH ¥9-a 1109-0v¢
(52°95%) 52'965% 00°¢S (00°5) 05°2593 00°8S ST'LLS D) (d-3V ¥O 0£-2W) LVOD AW 220€-0LE
08'9v3$ 00'9.8'6$ 00°025'v 00'9¢ 02'628'S$ 00"v8Y'y 0g'L$ AS (v AL) (172) SLIMNVIE NOLLNILIN TI0S 1009-691
(00°581°1$) 00°0$ 000 (00°s¢t) 00°S8V°1$ 00°SEl 00'L1$ oW ONIMILYM JALLYLIDIN 1009-89}
09°2L$ 00'285'L$ 00025y 00°9¢ 0v'695°L$ 00'v8Y'y 503 AS (Av12} (NvgaN) (Wd3d) a33S HOTW ¥84 1139 120991
(96°1.58%) 00°0$ 000 (00°2¥z'2) 96°158% 002¥2' 8¢'0$ AS (1009) (dW31) 33 1SvYIavoug 110991
(08°968%) 00°0$ 000 (00'v8Y'y) 08°969% 00'¥8Y'y 02°0$ AS (WavM) (dW31) a33S LSYDoavoud 600991
0676893 0.°829°¢$ 00°110°S 00°LSS 08°8¢1°€$ 00'¥8¥'v 0.°0% AS (.7} TN0SdOL ONIOY1d ANV ONIHSNaN4 £009-091
(00°951°6$) 05°L6Z° V1S 00°€6L'Y (00°zs¢€) 0S'2¥2'6L8 gosrL's 05°51% AD {AYMQAVOY) NOLLYAYIX3 1009-0LL
00°063% 00'y0Y'L$ 00°39% 00°0€ 0071 LS 008y 00'¢$ il (431109 ANV 84N2) INOD ONIAOWSN 2209-401

qhwm_mw\q% 1SS0 W3l ALLLNVNO ALLNYND 1509 WALl ALLLNYND 30R4d LINN 1INN NOLLJI¥0S3a WaLl
M3N A._.ﬂw:%nm__m I QISINTY ATSNOIATN + TYNIORIO
‘swsy| equo) g 31gvl
31vy ATHNOH 31VY ATNAOH doavi
3201S Ol pade|d S[BUSIBIN PUB YJOA JUNOJDY 92104 1Y 319V.L
610-0LGL #3d3foiq L ‘YIFGANN ¥30H0 FONYHI




(90°898'£E3) [ 91'122'681L$ SIV1O0L

(L¥'1e6'91S) SL12e'seLs 91'¢SZ'TYLS '133Ys }40m SnolAdud 3y} Jo g 3lqel woy ,SeIol,, YL

(59'888'213) Se'LLL'ZS SELLLT (59°388'zL) 00°000°G1$ 00'000'S1 00'L$ Joda 1NNOJIV I2¥O04 LOOM-666

00°8LES 00°8/5'1$ 00°€92 00°€S 00°09Z°1$ 00°0L2 00°9% 47 (@1S) .8 (M) I AL MHIN AVd 143y 8219-999

(00'09%) 00°88Z% 00'8¥ {o0"0L) 00'8vss$ 00°85 00'9% il (daNT) .8 (M) 11 AL MW AVd 1439 2219-999

00°0£5S 00°0£9'2$ 00°¢92 00°¢S 00°001°2$ 00°0LZ 00'01$ 41 (IR 060) (A1S) .8 (M) | AL MHIN AVd 143 $£09-999

(00'001%) 00°08+3$ 00°8F {oo°0L) 00°085$ 00'85 00°01$ Il (1IN 060) (dANT) .8 (M) | AL MIN AYd 143y 2£09-999
[foc'as %) 00't6'81L$ 00'96Z (00'v2) 00°089°¢Z$ 00°0.8 00'v9$ AS (ONOD) SAYMIANA #009-0£S

qhwmmmm_\q% 180D WaLl ALUNYND ALLLNVND 1S02 Wall ALLLNVNO 3ORId LINO LINN NOLLdINOS3A W3Ll
a3asIngy
1o
— {Lanaaa)ieiaay ATSNOIATNd + TYNIDINO

(panuguod) sWay| 19eUc) g 31avl

610-0L54 #399foid } UIJGINN 43040 IONVHO

SYX31 ‘ALNNOD NOSINVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

IH 35 NBFR Driveway
Williamson County Project No. 1510-019

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
Quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in
the original plans.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $33,868.06 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $237,269.30. The original Contract amount was
$271,137.36. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $33,868.06 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 12.5% net decrease in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



