Received Received” TCEIVED)|
NOV 1 8 2016 NOV 14 2016

- WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS NOV 11 2016 pST
B Corpuiau., : B3y
Round lgo:k“u \ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 HNTB Corporatbn.
ROun ROCK
1. CONTRACTOR: Austin Traffic Signals Project: 1512-036
Multi Site Traffic
2. Change Order Work Limits: CR110 @ Univ. and Gattis @ Winter. Roadway: Signals
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E, 2) (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(itern 9). This
Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities on the project as a result of addressing
field conditions not accounted for in the original plans. 2J: Differing Site Conditlons (unforeseeable). Other. This change order
also adds time to the contract to cover the time it took the electrical service application and installation to be completed at the Gattis
School site for Williamson County.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. __N/A | Special Specification Item __N/A___ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The following information must be provided

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees (o waive
lany and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

laxpenses, additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 6
lcompensation as a result of this change. AL s ar

ALY Amount added by this change order: ($7,856.20)
THE CONTRAGTOR Date U

B . -
Typed/Printed Nam'E:—ﬁduA& 2 /‘\

b '\ il—
Typed/Printed Title \jr:‘( J/‘A { LQ&/

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
0 : 'f;‘_ ;;//4421 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date
Construction Observer

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A O APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Design Engineer Date

/ , / 4/ [ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

2 /ngram Manager” . Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

N/A 0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

- 2~/ == L
/ﬂ - .~~~ County Judge Date
APPROVED




ﬂ 0Z°958°2$)

SL'6Z8°S¥S 66°589'CSS SIVLOL
|lfo0'000'51$) 00°08 00°0 (00°000'sL) 00°000'51$ 00'000°'SL 00'L$ 104 1NNOJOV 3DHO0S L0OM-666
00°08¥'SS 00°096°0$ o'y 007Z 00°08%'cS 00'Z 00°0¥L'LS va NOIS 3OVSSIN TIGVIONVYHO 318Y.LH0d 20091009
00°Z5$ 00°0Z5% 00°01 00°L 00°88%S 00°6 00'Z5$ v3 WN1V (Q3UN ) S£09-289
00°00Z 00°009'€S 00°81 00°L 00°00¥'C 00’2l 00°00Z$ EE] EW_., )a31(.Z1) 93S OIS HIA §009-289
00°00Z 00°D09°E: 00'8L 00'L 00°00¢'cS 002 000028 va (13A)az(.z1) O3S OIS H3A £009-289
007002 00°009°¢ 00'81 00°) 00'00¥'CS 00°2L 00°002$ v3 (N¥9)a31(0.z1) 938 OIS HAA 1009-Z89
00°9$ 00°ZLS 00'Z 00'L 00°9% [T 00°9$ va (.0¥OM) MHI ¥0d d38d 48NS AvVd 9109-829
00°¥Z$ 00°9€$ 00°9 00y 00°ZL$ 002 00°9% LE] (MOHNY) MY 804 d3xd JUNS AYd 6009-8.29
0e°r$ X 00°SZL 00°96 §6'€$ 0061 $0°0$ Fil (2] ¥HW HOd d3¥d JHENS Avd 8009-829
002 0'6$ 00°05Z 00°00} 00°€S 00°051 Z0'0$ Fl (.8) MM MOd d3ud HNS AVd $008-8.9
00°2$ 00°Z¥$ 00°00Z'y 00°002 00°0¥$ 00°000'F 10°0§ 41 (%) YN H0d d3did J8NS AVd 1003-829
00'0Z1$ 00°02ES 00°TE 00°zL 00°002S 00°0Z D0'0LS w3 V-Vl AL MYNW Avd 1438 8009-229
00°09% 00°041$ 00'¥1L 00'9 00°08% oo 00018 va 1 AL ¥MAN Avd 1438 2009-729
00'526$ 00°00¢'L$ 00’y 00'€ 00'62¢S 00'L 00°'SZES Fyl (MOXY) (M) 9 AL MU AVd aY4Tud 1209-899
00°0%2! 00°0¥9°'2$ 0°002'2 00°00Z a0'00v'zs 0'000°2 0z'Ls N (UWO0LNATS).A) | AL MM AVd 1358 9219-999
00092 00°0Z5$ 02 00'L 00°092 0'L 00°092$ 41 CIINO6ONAYOMI(M) | AL MM AVd 143 1209-999
00°00€ 00°0S2$ 0°05Z 00°00L 0005 00'0S) 00°ES 41 ClIN060)018E).8(M) | AL WNIW Avd 133 9209-999
00°865$ 00'961°L$ 0028 0092 00'865S 0'9Z 00°£2$ 3s (¥ AL} SNOIS NNNINNTY 1009-9£9
00°0Zv$ 00°085°0Z$ 00°5€2 00'SL 00°081'0Z$ 00022 00'8Z8 Fal (Fu08a) {.z) (08HOS) (DAd) LANOD)| 509-819
ﬂ_nmmm“\qo: 1509 Wall ALLINYND ALLLNYND 1S09 Wall ALINVNO 3DR4d LINN 1INN NOLLJINIS3a Wall
[(EETEN
10
M3N UoNa3a)ie AaV| 4o ningud + TuNIDRIO
Swia) peguo) g 318vl
-
[ 31vs AT8N0H S1VY ATSN0H HOaV
}001S Ojul paok|d S|eUale PUB JIOM JUNCSIOY 30104 Iy I1EVL
9€0-CSE #399foid } ‘MIFWNN 430HO0 FONYHO

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSAVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.

2F.

2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. 'Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Multi Site Traffic Signals
Williamson County Project No. 1512-036

Change Order No. 1
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in
the original plans. The Change Order will also add time to the contract to cover the time
it took the electrical service application and installation to be completed at the Gattis
School site for Williamson County.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $7,856.20 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $320,946.75. The original Contract amount was
$328,802.95. As a result of this Change Order, $7,856.20 has been removed from the
Contract to-date, resulting in a 2.4% net decrease in the Contract cost. Six (6) additional
days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



HNTB Corporation
The HNTB Companies
Engineers Architects Planners

Letter of

101 E. OId Settlers Blvd, Suite 100"
Round Rock, TX 78664

—t |
el I

Telephone (512) 744-9082

NOV 14 201g-hntbgom

“* HNNTB

HNTB Job #t 62811-CN-004-001
Transn}}ttal VIA Courier
P Date 11/14/2016
/
Vi 'fMike Weaver Regarding _Williamson County Road Bond Program
Prime Strategies, Inc. Project #1512-036
/ 1508 S. Lamar Blvd. Signature Submittal
Austin, TX 78704
We are forwarding to you
_ X Estimates Plans Prints
____ Reports Shop Drawings Samples
__ Change Order Disk __ Copy of Letter
____ Book Other: Invoices
# of Copies Submittal #  Last Dated Code Description
2 1512-036-Multi Site Traffic Signals-Change Order #1

These are transmitted
_ X For approval
For your use
X Return
Corrected prints

Please note

As requested
Resubmit

Copies for review
Submit

Copies for distribution
For Review & comment
No exception taken
Amend and resubmit
Make corrections noted

S

awn Haggard

Copy




