


--

I 

R F . -',...:t ' f ~ 

ceel vc(. SEF 202016 
't:n )
~ -" , 2016 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS SEP' 5 2016 BY:_ f?£:t 
HNTB CorpOJ d(l ( )J ~ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: HNTB CorporaltOI

Round Ror l< 
R~~~~--------~ 

4B: Third Party Accommodation, Third Party Requested Work. ThiS Change Order adds an encasemenJ pipe crossing for a 
future waterline under CR 258 at Sta . 160+50 The ins tallation of the additional encasement pipe was requested by the Property 
owner for future water service . The additional cost of tile encasement pipe will be deducted from the Right of Way acquisition 
agreement with the proper1y owner 

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items ' See Attached 

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered. _N_/A_____ _ 

8. New Special Provisions/Specifica tions to the contract are attached: 0 Yes 0 No 

9. New Special Provisions to Itl3m~ No. . NJA Special Specification Item ~ are attached . 

Each Signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO) . 

The fol/owing information must be provided
Th~ con/rae/or must 51f}n /he (.'h~nfJe Ordel and, by dOing so, agrees fo Wd lve 


any and alJ cJelfT!s for additional compensation due to any and all other 

e)pens.es: addilicnal changes lor rime. Dvarnead and prolit. or lOSS of 
 Time Ext. #. N/A Days added on this CO: 0 
comoefis~:.,tiot1 as a rt:'S'JJI 01 this change. 

Amount added by thiS change order' --.-!9~~~ 
THE CONTRACTOR Date f-It'-/6 

By -?n-./~Typ'd~Z.m~ =: vq 
I 

Typed/Printed Title 1/'1._ 
.... ..-..._­

RECONi'~)NDED FOR EXECUTION: 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 

o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL'r 
Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 

NIA o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 
Des ign Engineer Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 DateltdV>(0 [] APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 
~~L-~~~_~~~____~_ 

rogram Manager Date 

Design Engineer's Seal· 
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 

NJA o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

~~ 


1 CONTRACTOR Chasco_C~o~n o~rs~__________________________~s~t~ru~c~t~

2. Change Order Work Limits : Sta . 159+50 to Sta. 160+50 

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-~xemflt projects) Minor (Major/Minor) 

4, Reasons: __________4_B_______ (3 Max - In order of impOr1ance - Primary first) 

5 Describe the work being revised 

Project: 1603-062 


Roadway: CR 258 


CSJ 
Number: 

~ APPROVED 

I 

http:e)pens.es
cdeibler
Rectangle

cdeibler
Rectangle



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 Project # 1603-062

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

999-WC02
18" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR SHIPMAN 
PROPERTY LS $9,660.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $9,660.00 $9,660.00

TOTALS $0.00 $9,660.00 $9,660.00

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 258 
Williamson County Project No. 1603-062 

 
Change Order No. 1 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 

This change order provides payment for additional work by the Contractor to install an 
18” Steel Encasement Pipe for future water line service to Mr. Shipman’s property on 
the southwest corner of Ronald Reagan and CR 258.  
 
The additional cost of the encasement pipe will be deducted from the Right of Way 
acquisition agreement with the property owner.  
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

999-WC02 
18IN STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE FOR SHIPMAN 
PROPERTY 

1 LS 

 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $9,660.00 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $5,818,516.58. The original Contract amount was                    
$5,808,856.58.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $9,660.00 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.2% net increase in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order.   
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 







Thank you for yom assistance with this matter. Please contact me at any time if 
you have any othFr questions or conc,ems, 

,Si,ncerely, 

Don Childs 

Sheets & Crossfield, P.C. 


AGREED: 

OWNER WILLIAMSON COUNTY 

Date: 8 - ;?Cj - 020/6 Date: jp ' 6 C -.,tq/C
• 

2 


cdeibler
Rectangle





EXHIBIT "A" 


P.O. Box 1057 
Round Rock, TX 78680 

(512) 244-0600aCHASC Fax (512)244-0489

CONSTRUCTORS 

August 10, 2016 

TO: 	 Williamson County 
CIO HNTB 
3151 S.E. Inner Loop, Ste. B 
Georgetown, TX 78626 

RE: 	 1603-062 - County Road 258 
Chasco Job No. 16051 
CP-002 18" Casing Pipe STA 160+50 

We hereby submit our Change Proposal for your consideration and approval to execute 
a change to the contract for the above referenced project. For your review and per your 
request, we have provided pricing for labor, equipment and material to install 100 LF of 
18" steel casing pipe, see attached. 

Changes per attached Chasco CP No. 002 Pricing Sheet dated 8-10-16: $9,660.00 

If approved, this change will result in a change to the Contract Amount by the sum of 
$9,660.00 .. This work is not underway pending formal owner approval. If approved, this 
CP will be incorporated into the next Owner Change Order. 

Respectfully, 	 APPROVED BY: ~~~ 
~. ;7 Date 

CHASCO CONSTRUCTORS 

cc: File: 16051-107-02-002 
Field 

http:9,660.00
http:9,660.00
cdeibler
Rectangle








