Received

f AN
! I\Jall v
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS ‘
! [T
NOV 1 8 2016 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 1 . (BY
HNT rauo
BIEI%% aL R: Aaron Concrete Contractors, LLP Project: 1604-067
FM 2243 at SH29/RM 2243
2. Change Order Work Limits: Escalera and SH 29 at Cedar Holiow Roadway: RTL's
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) CSsJ
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

not accounted for in the original plans.

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change Order
provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: N/A

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

N/A

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: L] ves No
9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A _ No. _N/A_, Special Specification Item _ N/A _ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the autherity to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
expenses,; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of

The following information must be provided

oGR8 I O I Bt Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: N/A
/ Amount added by this change order: ($47,857.16)
THE CONTRACTOR Date // /12 j}
= // 2 s &
By
Typed/Printed Name /4?’890 ﬂggz/
Typed/Printed Title Losy. T2
REC,OM@NDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissicner Precinct 1 Date
(ﬂm j ?/ S ////4// . [0  APPROVED [  REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Projéct Manager ‘Date”
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
J  APPROVED L] REQUEST APPROVAL
De3|gn Engmeer Date
/ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ ///"/V U IW l[(a [0 APPROVED O  REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date
/
Design Engmeers Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [J APPROVED [E] REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

[ APPROVED




(9T°2G8°/v$) ¥2'96T'ZETS 0t'€50'08T$ STV1OL

(9£'5G2'8T$) ¥9'vrZ TS Y9 vve'T (9£'5G6.8T) 00°000'02$ 0000002 00'T$ 704a LNNODJV 30404 TOOM-666
(00°695%) 00°0£9% 00'0£9 (00°695) 00'66T'T$ 00'66T'T 00'T$ ER () SUMHN B YN AVd 1X3 WIT3 T009-219
(00'9.2%) 00°07Z$ 00'0C (00°€2) 00°9TS$ 00'EY 002T$ v3 O AL IMHN AVd 1438 1009-2.9
(00°9T$) 00'08% 00'00T (00°02) 00'96% 00'02T 08'0$ Ell (TN 060)(@1S) 7 (A) I AL O L3H/M Nd 3 ¥T€9-999
(09'TZ$) 08'7v6$ 00'18T'T (00°22) 07'996% 00802'T 08'0$ 41 (1IN 060)(@T1S) & (M) 1 AL OIH L3H/M Nd 3 20€9-999
(05'6ET$) 05'8€¢$ 00°'€S (00'TE) 00'8.€$ 00'v8 05'v$ Ell (NN 060)(@1S) 2T (M) | AL MHIN AVd 143 T#09-999
00'8.T$ 00'788'T$ 00'2v6 00'68 00'90L'T$ 00°€58 00'2$ 41 (TIN 060)(@71S) .8 (M) | AL N AVd 143 G£09-999
(00°9vT$) 00'0$ 000 (002) 00°9vT$ 002 00°€.$ UH (INOD 1LING@3S ® NOISOH3) ¥HOM FOHMOVE 0€09-90S
00'09% 00°00€$ 00'5¢ 00'G 00°07Z$ 00'0C 002T$ ER (3AOWIY) SWVA ¥3.L114 MO0 TT09-90S
00'GST$ 00'GL/$ 00'G2 00'S 00°029% 00'02 00'T€$ ER (2 AD(ATVLSNI) SINVA ¥AL1I4 YOO 2009-90S
(00°000°€$) 00'0$ 000 (00°5) 00'000'€$ 00'S 00'009% AD (NI S)(ONOD) dvddid 2009-2EY
(00°502'9€$) 00'0$ 000 (02°59) 00°G02'9€$ 0.'SS 00°059% NOL V-0VS (3LVOT4D9DV) NOL 2009-2¥€
(00°56.°2$) 00'0$ 000 (og'v) 00'56.'2$ 0€'Y 00'059% NOL 22-9. 9d (LTVHdSY) WOL T009-LvE
06'25v'12$ 06'2TE'6E$ 16902 16°2TT 00098'LT$ 0076 00°06T$ NOL 22-0/.9d 9-0VS a AL (OS) VIWH ¥9-a 0219-0vE
(09'622°€$) 0v'0ST'29% 82'GvE (z2°02) 00°088'G9% 00°99¢ 00'08T$ NOL 22-799d 9 AL (OS) VIAH ¥49-a TT09-0vE
00'252$ 00022'TT$ 000V’ 00'v8 00°896'0T$ 00'959'€ 00°€$ AS (v AD(T 10) SLIMNVY1E NOILNILIH 110S T009-69T
(00°009°€$) 00°0% 000 (00°06) 00'009'€$ 00'06 00°07$ ON ONIYILYM FAILYLIIDIA T009-89T
(09°T€L$) 00'0$ 000 (00'628'T) 09'T€.$ 00'628'T 0v'0$ AS (1002)(dW31) d33s 1711da £709-¥9T
09'€€$ 00'96%'T$ 00'07.'€ 0078 ov'29v'1$ 00'959'€ 0v'0$ AS (AV10)(TIvdNd)(Wd3d) d33s 111da SE09-¥9T
(00°7$) 00°089'TT$ 00'026'C (00°T) 00189'TT$ 00'T26'C 00'v$ AS 710SdOL ONIOV1d ANV ONIHSININA £009-09T

Qhwwmm\n_% 1S02 3L ALIINVNO ALIINVNO 1SOD Wall ALILNVNO 3014d LINN LINN NOILdI¥OS3a 3L
M3N C_w:ome A3SIATY ATSNOIATHd + TYNIDIHO
aay
SWwia)| enuod g 319vL
31Vd AT4NOH 31vd ATdNOH H0av1
001S Olul pade|d S[eUdIBIA pue YIOAA JUNOJJY 82104 Y 319V.L
/90-¥09T  # 108loud T ‘H3dINNN 43aH0 IONVHOD

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIWVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Right Turn Lanes along SH 29 at Cedar Hollow
and along RM 2243 at Escalera Parkway

Williamson County Project No. 1604-067

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change
This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
guantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in
the original plans.
This Change Order results in a net decrease of $47,857.16 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $307,421.84. The original Contract amount was
$355,279.00, resulting in a 13.5% net decrease in the Contract cost. No additional days
will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.





