Received | RECEIVED)

Received — e
Novitao®  NOV 14 2006
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
NOV 1 8 2016 oy HNTB Corporatior Ps.l:
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 — =
HNTB Corporaiion =it Round Rock
ROUBHBAETOR:  Austin Traffic Signals Project: 1512-036
Multi Site Traffic
2. Change Order Work Limits: CR110@ Univ. and Gattis @ Winter. Roadway: Signals
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E, 2) (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9). This
Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantities on the project as a result of addressing
field conditions not accounted for in the original plans. 2J: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Other. This change order
also adds time to the contract to cover the time it took the electrical service application and installation to be completed at the Gattis
School site for Williamson County.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: B | Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A__ No. _ N/A__, Special Specification ltem _ N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The fo.'lowmg information must be P rovided

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit: or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A D ays a dded on this CO: 6
icompensation as a result of this change. T —,—— Y ——

By

Typed/Printed Nam 20 " }gh” Iﬂfé/ i
Typed/Printed Title U (@ br)b.'z(a/ t

REG

Amount added by this change order: g$7,856.20!

ENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date

¢
A [ ?“/-——r“f ///,4,//0 O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
/ o Project Manager " Dafe
Construction Observer

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [ APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/ / ¢ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
25" O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
o~ Progf&}r’Manager 7 " Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
O County Judge Date

APPROVED

o |



SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITTIM

(02°958°/$) G.'628'Sv$ G6'G89'€S$ SIv.LOL

(00°000°ST$) 00'0$ 000 (00°000'ST) 00°'000'ST$ 00'000'ST 00'T$ J10d 1NNODJV 30404 TOOM-666
00'08V'€$ 00°096'9% 00'v 002 00'087'€$ 002 00°0v.'T$ v3 NDIS 3OVSSIN F19VIONVHO 379V.LH0d 2009-T009
00'25$ 00'025$ 00°0T 00'T 00'897$ 00'6 00'25$ v3 ANV (@31N3A) (O3S €) (NIZT) 31V 1d Movd G€09-289
00'002$ 00°009‘€$ 00'8T 00'T 00'00%'€$ 00'LT 00'002$ v3 (a@34)a31(.21) O3S OIS HIA 5009-289
00'002$ 00°009'€$ 00'8T 00'T 00'00%'€$ 00'LT 00'002$ v3 (713A)a31(.21) 23S 9IS HIA €009-289
00'002$ 00°009‘€$ 00'8T 00'T 00'00%'€$ 00'LT 00'002$ v3 (N49)a31(..21) 03S 9IS HIA T009-289
00'9% 00'2T$ 002 00'T 00'9% 00'T 00°'9$ v3 (.a40M) MHIN HO4 d34d 49NS Avd 9709-829
00'v2$ 00'9€$ 00'9 00't 002T$ 002 00°'9$ v3 (MOYYHY) MHIN 4O d3dd 44NS Avd 6009-89
08'v$ G/'8$ 00'G.T 00'96 56'€$ 00'6L 50'0$ 41 (.72) ¥4IN HOd d34d 44NS Avd 8009-829
00'2$ 00'G$ 00'05¢2 00°00T 00'€$ 00°'0ST 20'0$ 41 (.8) XYW HOd d3dd 44NS Avd #009-8/9
00'2$ 00°2v$ 00'002't 00002 00'0v$ 00°000't 10'0$ 41 (.7) YW HOd d3¥d 44NS AVd 1009-89
00'021$ 00°0Z€$ 00'2€ 0021 00'002$ 0002 00'0T$ v3 V-V-Il AL IMHN AVd 143 6009-2.9
00'09% 00°07T$ 00'vT 009 00'08% 008 00'0T$ v3 -1 AL NN AVd 143 100929
00'G/6$ 00°00€'T$ 00'v 00'€ 00'G2€$ 00'T 00'62€$ 41 (MOYHY) (M) O AL MHIN AVd 9v434d 1109-899
00'0v2$ 00°079'2$ 00'002'2 00002 00'00%'2$ 00°'000'2 02'T$ 41 (TN00T)(ATS).7(A) | AL MHN AVd 143 9279-999
00'092$ 00'025$ 002 00T 00'092$ 00T 00'092$ Ell (T1N060)(@HOM)IM) | AL MHIN Avd 1434 1,09-999
00°'00€$ 00°0S.$ 00052 00°00T 00'057$ 00'0ST 00'€$ Ell (T1N060)(MH9).8(M) | AL ¥HIN AVd 143 9209-999
00'865$ 0096T'T$ 00'2S 00'92 00'865$ 00'92 00'€2$ 4s (V AL) SNOIS NNNINNTY T009-9€9
00°'02v$ 00'085'02$ 00'SEL 00'ST 00'09T'02$ 00'02. 00'82$ Ell (3409) (.2) (08HDS) (OAd) LANOD ¥509-819

Qhwmmm\n_% 1SOD W3LI ALILINVNO ALILNVNO 1SO0O WALl ALILNYNO 301dd LINN LINN NOILdI¥OS3a N3
a3asingy
10
M3N (Lona3a) Jo aav ATSNOIATHd + TVNIDIHO
Swia)| enuod g 379vL
J1Vd ATINOH J1Vd ATINOH H08av
301S 0lul pade|d S[eldle|N pue YoM\ JUN0JJY 82104 'V J19dV.L
9€0-¢TST #108l01d T I3 9NNN 933aH0 IONVHO




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.

Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Multi Site Traffic Signals
Williamson County Project No. 1512-036

Change Order No. 1
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
guantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in
the original plans. The Change Order will also add time to the contract to cover the time
it took the electrical service application and installation to be completed at the Gattis
School site for Williamson County.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $7,856.20 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $320,946.75. The original Contract amount was
$328,802.95. As a result of this Change Order, $7,856.20 has been removed from the
Contract to-date, resulting in a 2.4% net decrease in the Contract cost. Six (6) additional
days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.





